

Medicaid Prior Authorization (PA) Code Changes Effective Jan. 1, 2025

Molina Healthcare of Ohio, Inc., is updating the PA Code requirements for Jan. 1, 2025. This is for notification only and does not determine if the benefit is covered by the member's plan.

The following codes are being updated:

Outpatient (OP) Hospital/Ambulatory Surgery Center (ASC) Procedures

PA Required

Q4191, Q4236, Q4248, Q4227, Q4229, 53865, 38225, 38266, 38277, 38228

Healthcare Administered Drugs

PA Required

Q5139, J1307, Q5146, J9292, J0870, J0901, J7601, J9028, J9026, Q9996, Q9997, Q9998, J0139, J1552, J2802, Q5140, Q5141, Q5142, Q5143, Q5144, Q5145, J9329, Q5136, J1414, C9173

Healthcare Administered Drugs

No PA Required

J0577, J0578, J9071, J9072

Healthcare Administered Drugs

Non-Covered Medical Benefit-Services Covered through the Pharmacy Benefit

J0601, J0602, J0603, J0605, J0607, J0608. K0609, J0615

Unlisted & Miscellaneous

PA Required

G2082, G2083

Multiple Categories

Deleted/Invalid Codes

J0570, J9259, J0135, J2796, J9059, J9058, Q5131, Q5132, C9170, C9169, C9172, 0537T, 0538T, 0539T, 0540T, 15819, 21632, 33471, 33737, 33813, 81433, 81436, 81438, C9769, G2070, G2071, G2072, 0380U, 0428U, 0564T

Note: The process for obtaining PA has not changed. Questions? For more information, please contact Provider Services from Monday through Friday from 7 a.m. to 8 p.m.

Molina posts new PA Code Change documents to our website quarterly. However, changes can be made between the quarterly updates. Providers should always use our PA Lookup Tool to view the most up-to-date information.